Jordan School District

2017-18 TRADITIONAL SCHOOL YEAR CALENDAR

High School
Induction Meetings for Secondary Teachers New to the District ...... Tues/Wed, August 15, 16, 2017
*All Teachers at Local SChOOIS .....coouieniiiiiee e Thursday, August 17, 2017
Beginning of Classwork for Students ........cccccccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, Tuesday, August 22, 2017
Close Of ClassSWOTrK fOr STUAENTS ..ovuiieiiieiie ettt eeaees Friday June 1, 2018
*Check-out Day for TEACNEIS .....coeviiiiii e Monday, June 4, 2018
HOLIDAYS AND OTHER DAYS SCHOOL WILL BE CLOSED
Labor DAY RECESS .....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt Monday, September 4, 2017
**High School Parent-Teacher Conferences (no classes held)....... Wednesday, September 27, 2017
FaAll REBCESS .oeiiieiie et e e e e Thursday, Friday, October 19-20, 2017
Secondary Grade Transmittal Day (Students do not attend) ....................... Friday, October 27, 2017
College Preparation DAY ........cccoooeoieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e Wednesday, November 8, 2017
(10th and 12™ Grades only AM — no school 11" GR) Teacher Professional Develop Day in PM

Thanksgiving Recess ............cceevvvvvvnnnnn. Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, November 22, 23, 24, 2017
Winter RECESS ...covvvviiieeeiiie e Friday, December 22, 2016 — Monday January 1, 2018

School resumes on Tuesday, January 2, 2018
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day RECESS ......covviiiiiiiiiiiieiiieee e, Monday, January 15, 2018
All-Grade Transmittal Day (Students do not attend.) ........cc..cceevvvviivnnnnnn. Tuesday, January 16, 2018
Washington/Lincoln Day RECESS ........coovvviiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeee e Monday, February 19, 2018
**High School Parent-Teacher Conferences (no classes held).......... Wednesday, February 21, 2018

High School ACT Testing AM (No school for students not participating.) Tuesday, February 27, 2018
............................................................................ Teacher Professional Development Day in the PM

Secondary Grade Transmittal Day (Students do not attend) ...............ccoveeenn. Friday, March 23, 2018
SPrNG RECESS .ovvviiiiii e Monday, April 2, 2018 — Friday, April 6, 2018

School resumes on Monday, April 9, 2018
Memorial DAy RECESS .....coevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee et Monday, May 28, 2018
(€= o (= 11 0] o 1T TP Thursday, May 31, 2018

Bingham, Copper Hills, Herriman, Riverton, River's Edge, South Valley, Valley, West Jordan

FALL PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCE SCHEDULE
High SChoOl ... Wednesday, September 27, 2017

SPRING PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCE SCHEDULE
HIgh SChOOI ..o Wednesday, February 21, 2018

END OF QUARTERS

1stQuarter—Thursday, October 26, 2017 ............. 45 Days 2" Quarter—Friday, January 12, 2018...... 45 Days
31 Quarter—Thursday, March 22, 2018................ 46 Days 4" Quarter—Friday, June 1, 2018............. 44 Days
* 184 Contract Days (students are in school 179 days-1 Professional Development Day is

incorporated into the Calendar — %2 day on November 8, 2017 and %2 day in February 27, 2018
** Counted as Days in School

Emergency closures in traditional schools will be made up first on Washington and Lincoln Day, then
on Spring Recess.



JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

2017-18 TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL YEAR CALENDAR
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School Recess Day cl » B A B A Al ® A B A B Al & A B A B
School begins/end of 10| 11| 12| 13 8| of 10 11 of 10| 11| 12| 13 2nd: Nov. 6-Mar. 9
Choot beginsiends T N R - P 3rd: Mar. 12-June 1
0 B A B Fall Recess U King AGTD A B A R A B A B A
16 17 18 19 20 15 16 17 18 19 16 17 18 19 20
October 27, January 16, March 23, B A |
Grade Transmittal Days are reserved E A B A B [sCTD R B A B A B L B A B A B Secondary Grading Periods
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transmittal. 4th Qtr: Mar 26-June 1 (44 Days)
Notes:

Emergency Closures in traditional
schools are made up on
Washington/Lincoln Day first, then
Spring Recess.

1 Professional Development Day was added; 1/2 day on November 8, 2017 for a

10th and 12th grade college preparation day. 11th grade does not attend.

* 1/2 day February 27, 2018 set by USBE, 2018 for the ACT for 11th grade.

10th and 12th grade do not attend.

High School Graduation
May 31, 2018




Jordan School District
2017-18 TRADITIONAL SCHOOL YEAR CALENDAR

Elementary & Middle

Induction Meetings for Elementary Teachers New to the District ......... Fri/Mon, August 11, 14, 2017
Induction Meetings for Secondary Teachers New to the District ...... Tues/Wed, August 15, 16, 2017
*All Teachers at Local Schools ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii e, Thursday, August 17, 2017
7N Grade OFENTALION.........c.veeecvie e et et e e e e e e enaeeeens Tuesday, August 22, 2017
Beginning of Classwork for Students .........cccoeevviiiiiiiiini e, Wednesday, August 23, 2017
Kindergarten (only) testing ..........ccccceeevieeereeennns Wednesday, August 23 — Tuesday, August 29, 2017
Kindergarten Classwork Begins ..o Thursday, August 31, 2017
Close of Classwork for StUAeNtS ........uiiiii i Friday June 1, 2018
*Check-out Day for TEACNEIS ....ccooiiiiiiii e Monday, June 4, 2018

HOLIDAYS AND OTHER DAYS SCHOOL WILL BE CLOSED
Labor DAY RECESS .....oovviiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeee e Monday, September 4, 2017
**Compensatory Recess - Middle School Parent-Teacher Conferences Friday, October 13, 2017
(see Middle School Conference schedule below)

Fall RECESS ..uiiiiiiieee e Thursday, Friday, October 19-20, 2017
Secondary Grade Transmittal Day (Students do not attend) ....................... Friday, October 27, 2017
Elementary Grade Transmittal Day (Students do not attend) ..................... Friday, November 3, 2017

*Compensatory Recess for Elementary Parent-Teacher Conferences....Friday, November 10, 2017
(see Elementary School Conference schedule below)

Thanksgiving ReCeSS .......cccoevvvvviiinnennnns Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, November 22, 23, 24, 2017
Winter RECESS ...ovviiiiiiiiiiie e Friday, December 22, 2017 — Monday January 1, 2018
School resumes on Tuesday, January 2, 2018
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day RECESS ......coiiiieeiiiiiiiiii e Monday, January 15, 2018
All-Grade Transmittal Day (Students do not attend) ............ccceeeiiiiinnnnn. Tuesday, January 16, 2018
**Compensatory Recess for Middle Parent-Teacher Conferences............. Friday, February 16, 2018
(see Middle School Conference schedule below)
Washington/Lincoln Day RECESS .........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee Monday, February 19, 2018
Elementary Grade Transmittal Day (Students do not attend) ..............cccvvveeeeee. Friday, March 9, 2018
*Compensatory Recess for Elementary Parent-Teacher Conferences ........ Friday, March 16, 2018
(see Elementary School Conference schedule below)
Secondary Grade Transmittal Day (Students do not attend) .......................... Friday, March 23, 2018
SPrNG RECESS ....vviiiiiiii s Monday, April 2, 2018 — Friday, April 6, 2018
School resumes on Monday, April 9, 2018
Kindergarten Testing — Individual Appts. .......ccccevveeeee. Friday, May 18, 2018 — Friday, May 25, 2018
Memorial DAY RECESS  .....oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie bbb Monday, May 28, 2018

FALL PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

Middle School .........cccccceeiiiiiii, Wednesday, October 11, 2017, Thursday, October 12, 2017
Elementary School ...............cc....ee.. Wednesday, November 8, 2017, Thursday, November 9, 2017

SPRING PARENT-TEACHER CONFERENCE SCHEDULE

Middle School ........ccccccoeiiiiiiiinnn. —Tuesday, February 13, 2018, Thursday, February 15, 2018

Elementary School .............ccccieeinn e, Wednesday, March 14, 2018, Thursday, March 15, 2018
END OF QUARTERS

1stQuarter—Thursday, October 26, 2017 ............. 44 Days 2™ Quarter—Friday, January 12, 2018...... 45 Days

3 Quarter—Thursday, March 22, 2018................ 46 Days 4" Quarter—Friday, June 1, 2018............. 44 Days

* 184 Contract Days (students are in school 179 days — 1 Professional Development Day is
included in the first 4 days of school)
** Counted as Days in School
Emergency closures in traditional schools will be made up first on Washington and Lincoln Day, then
on Spring Recess.



JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT

2017-18 TRADITIONAL ELEMENTARY AND MIDDLE SCHOOL YEAR CALENDAR
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analysis of student performance, 2nd Qtr: Oct 30-Jan 12 (45 Days)
correcting and/or grading of student 30| 31 29] 30| 31 30 3rd Qtr: Jan 17-Mar 22 (46 Days)
work, and grade transmittal. 4th Qtr: Mar 26-June 1 (44 Days)
Notes:

Emergency Closures in traditional
schools are made up on
Washington/Lincoln Day first, then
Spring Recess.

1 Professional Development Day was added at the beginning of the school year.

+7th Grade Orientation is on August 22, 2017 -- School will be held for 7th grade in a

shortened version to allow them time to become familiar with the school.

*Elementary students are released early on Fridays for teacher planning. Two-day weeks

High School Graduation
May 31, 2018

do not have an early-out day. Short weeks with 3 or more days have an early-out day on

the last day of the week.
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